For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Sh. Ishwar Dutt Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

1. SWARAN LAL KOHLI AGED 62 SON OF SH KRISHAN LAL KOHLI 2. ASHA RANI AGED 60 YEARS WIFE OF SH SWARAN LAL KOHLI BOTH RESIDENTS VILLAGE KALPI, POST OFFICE KALPI, DISTRICT AMBALA, HARYANA-133104

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

1. GENERAL PUBLIC

2, THE FULLERTON INDIAN CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ HEAD OFFICE AT FIRST FLOOR, SCO NO 141 AND 142 , SECTOR 8-C , MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH – 160008.

RESPONDENTS 3. MASTER TANUJ KOHLI RESIDING IN CUSTODY OF HIS MATERNA GRANDFATHER SH RAMAN SETHI DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND

PERFORMA RESPONDENT

CNR No. HRAM02-002683-2022

Next Date:- 27-02-2023

PETITION FOR GRAND OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1955 IN RESPECT OF ACCOUNTS, SECURITIES AND SERVICE BENEFITS LEFT BY THE DECEASED SON OF THE PETITIONERS. NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

1.

14.1

. -

To,

The Manager DAILY AASHIANA.

• .

Whereas the petitioner SWARAN LAL KOHLI has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased Rohit Kumar @ Rohit Kohli who died on 03-02-2017.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections-to the same on or before 27-02-2023 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **22-11-2022**.

Civil Judge (Senior Division) Division smhole Ambala

: -